Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm. 10159	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sungold Enterprises, Ltd.	Name: Gargoyles Acquisition Corporation
gam accomprisery, and	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5866 S. 194th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Kent State: WA ZIP: 98032
Corporation-State: New York	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ General Partnership
110000000000000000000000000000000000000	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State <u>Washington</u>
Assignment	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 10, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Application number(s) or registration number(s).  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74568948, 75145684, 75057506, 74568972, 75049434,	1628959, 2032765, 2032993, 1833248, 1551676,
74680173	1898014, 1552708, 1749314
Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Heidi L. Sachs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Perkins Cole LLP	■ Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	
Street Address. 1201 Tillia Avenue, Salto 4000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
- City	Deposit Account No. 50-0665
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
$\mathcal{A} / \mathcal{A}$	
1/e 1/-	10
Heidi L. Sachs Tall Jac	1-12-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:
en Austra Bibasoli 765.00e3	
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION	
40.00 UP	
୍ଦ୍ରକୃତି ଓଡ଼ିଆ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, DC 20231	
	ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.
20221 4 Africa of Management and Budget Paperwork Padvetion Project (0651-0011)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0211

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, SUNGOLD ENTERPRISES, LTD., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 2095 New Highway, Farmingdale, New York 11735, is the owner of common law rights in the trademarks set forth in Exhibit 1, and the applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit 1, all of which are incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, to be known as Sungold Eyewear, Inc. ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at Kent, Washington, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications and registrations, the goodwill associated therewith, and that portion of the business related to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the common law trademarks, applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit 1, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and that portion of the business related thereto.

Signed this 10th day of April, 1997.

SUNGOLD ENTERPRISES, LTD.

Title

[SB971010.158] 4/11/97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0212

## **EXHIBIT 1**

Anarchy Dyowear 74/568948

Nostalgia Eyewear 74/623424

Union Byegest 74/690215

Thwak 75/145684 Date of filing; 8/6/96

Vimage Syewear 74/348644

Angel Eyewear 75/057506 Date of filing: 2/13/96

Red Hye 74/568972

Date of filing: 8/25/94

Palm Heach Club 73/796555

GROM 75/049434 Date of filing 1/29/96

Big Star 74/680173 Date of filing 5/26/95 Statement of Use accepted 1/9/97 Registration will issue

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 2,032,765 Registered 1/21/97

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 2,032,993 Registered 1/21/97

Application filed
Final review completed 2/21/97

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,833,248 Registered 4/26/94

Application pending

Final review completed 3/21/97

Application pending
Last Trademark office action 1/27/97

Contificate of Registration
Registration No.: 1,628,959
Permanent registration under section 8
Section 15 accepted 10/8/96

Application pending
Approved for publication 3/26/97

Further action suspended 6/26/96

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0213

Snake Eyes

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,551,676

Registered: 8/15/89

Permanent registration under section 8

Section 15 accepted 12/4/95

Eyeking Co. 74/383918

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,898,014

Registered: 6/6/95

Sunglass Factory

Certificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,552,708

Registered: 8/22/89

Permanent registration under section 8

Section 15 accepted 11/2/95

In Flight

Cortificate of Registration Registration No.: 1,749,314

Registered: 1/26/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0214